Batting AB R H RBI BB SO 2B 3B HR HBP ROE SF PA BA OBP SLG OPS
Yorks Font RF 4 2 3 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 .387 .500 .787 1.287
Nilo Socc 2B 5 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 .340 .446 .468 .915
Elmo Stich SS 4 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 410 .484 .590 1.075
Lanny Mandon C 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 362 .537 .986 1.522
Mavis Shen DH 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 392 .554 514 1.068
Whres Eet 3B 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 386 .481 .568 1.049
Lexy Adnhea LF 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 244 354 439 .793
Cumnong Hamdic 1B 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 300 .402 .429 .831
Yonk Ribell CF 4 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 309 .397 .455 .851
|Team Totals 34 9 1 8 4 8 2 0 3 0 1 0 38 .348 .462 .582 1.043
|Pitching IP H R ER BB SO HBP ROE 2B 3B HR BF ERA
Jolka Bot 5 9 7 7 1 5 0 0 3 0 3 25 6.17
Jurrangelo Kryszczuk, W (1-0) 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 253
Tucketh Norene 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.08
Clyde Babee 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 587
Nutpuck Minimick, S (3) 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 540



Inn Score Out RoB R/O @Bat

Batter Pitcher

Top of the 1st, RISD Batting, Tied 0-0, Pratt's Jolka Bot facing 1-2-3

t1
t1
t1
t1
t1
t1
t1

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
3-0
3-0

0

N NN 2 o a

- 0 RISD
- RISD
1-- RISD
12- O RISD
23 RRR RISD
-— RISD
1-- O RISD

Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot

Bottom of the 1st, Pratt Batting, Behind 0-3, RISD facing 1-2-3

b1
b1
b1

0-3
0-3
0-3

0
0
1

- Pratt
1-- O Pratt
1-- 00 Pratt

Yorks Font
Nilo Socc
Elmo Stich

Top of the 2nd, RISD Batting, Ahead 3-0, Pratt's Jolka Bot facing 8-9-1

t2
t2
t2

3-0
3-0
3-0

0
1
2

- 0 RISD
- 0 RISD
- 0 RISD

Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot

Bottom of the 2nd, Pratt Batting, Behind 0-3, RISD facing 4-5-6

b2
b2
b2
b2
b2

0-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
2-3

0

N © O O

-- R Pratt
--- Pratt
1-- Pratt
1-3 ROO Pratt
- 0 Pratt

Lanny Mandon
Mavis Shen
Whres Eet

Lexy Adnhea
Cumnong Hamdic

Top of the 3rd, RISD Batting, Ahead 3-2, Pratt's Jolka Bot facing 2-3-4

t3
t3
t3
t3
t3
t3

32
3-2
32
4-2
42
6-2

0

N N = = O

- RISD
-2- O RISD
2- R RISD
-2- O RISD
-2- RR RISD
- 0 RISD

Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot

Bottom of the 3rd, Pratt Batting, Behind 2-6, RISD facing 9-1-2

b3
b3
b3
b3
b3
b3

2-6
2-6
2-6
2-6
5-6
5-6

0

N = = 4

- 0 Pratt
- Pratt
1-- Pratt
1-3 RRR Pratt
- 0 Pratt
- 0 Pratt

Yonk Ribell
Yorks Font
Nilo Socc
Elmo Stich
Lanny Mandon
Mavis Shen

Top of the 4th, RISD Batting, Ahead 6-5, Pratt's Jolka Bot facing 8-9-1

t4
t4
t4
t4

6-5
6-5
6-5
6-5

0

0
1
2

- RISD
-2- O RISD
-3 O RISD
-3 O RISD

Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot

Bottom of the 4th, Pratt Batting, Behind 5-6, RISD facing 6-7-8

b4
b4
b4
b4

5-6
5-6
5-6
5-6

0
0
1
2

- Pratt
1- O Pratt
1-- O Pratt
1-- Pratt

Whres Eet

Lexy Adnhea
Cumnong Hamdic
Yonk Ribell

Play Description

Strikeout

Single

Walk; RISD to 2B

Groundout; RISD to 3B, RISD to 2B

Home run; RISD scores, RISD scores
Single

Lineout

3 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB. RISD 3, Pratt 0.

Walk

Popout

Ground Ball Double Play

O runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. RISD 3, Pratt 0.

Popout

Strikeout

Strikeout

0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. RISD 3, Pratt 0.

Home run

Walk

Reached on error; M. Shen to 3B

Ground Ball Double Play; M. Shen scores
Flyout

2runs, 1 hit, 1 error, 0 LOB. RISD 3, Pratt 2.

Double

Strikeout

Double; RISD scores

Flyout

Home run; RISD scores

Groundout

3 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. RISD 6, Pratt 2.

Strikeout

Single

Single; Y. Font to 3B

Home run; Y. Font scores, N. Socc scores
Groundout

Strikeout

3 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. RISD 6, Pratt 5.

Double

Groundout; RISD to 3B

Lineout

Strikeout

0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. RISD 6, Pratt 5.

Single

Flyout

Strikeout

Double; W. Eet to 3B



Inn Score Out RoB R/O @Bat

b4 5-6

b4

7-6

2 -23 RR

2

-2-

(0]

Pratt
Pratt

Batter
Yorks Font
Nilo Socc

Pitcher

Top of the 5th, RISD Batting, Behind 6-7, Pratt's Jolka Bot facing 3-4-5

t5
t5
t5
t5

6-7
6-7
6-7
6-7

0

1
1
2

1--
1--

(0]

(0]
(0]

RISD
RISD
RISD
RISD

Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot
Jolka Bot

Bottom of the 5th, Pratt Batting, Ahead 7-6, RISD facing 3-4-5

b5
b5
b5
b5
b5

7-6
7-6
7-6
7-6
7-6

0
1

2
2
2

1--
1-3

0]
@)

(0]

Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt

Elmo Stich
Lanny Mandon
Mavis Shen
Whres Eet
Lexy Adnhea

Top of the 6th, RISD Batting, Behind 6-7, Pratt's Jolka Bot facing 7-8-9

t6
t6
t6
t6
t6
t6

6-7
7-7
7-7
7-7
7-7
7-7

0
0

N = a

1--
12-
12-

R
O

(0]
0]

RISD
RISD
RISD
RISD
RISD
RISD

Jolka Bot

Jurrangelo Kryszczuk
Jurrangelo Kryszczuk
Jurrangelo Kryszczuk
Jurrangelo Kryszczuk
Jurrangelo Kryszczuk

Bottom of the 6th, Pratt Batting, Tied 7-7, RISD facing 8-9-1

b6
b6
b6
b6
b6

7-7
7-7
7-7
9-7
9-7

0
0

1
1
2

1--
1--

0]
RR
0]
@)

Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt

Cumnong Hamdic
Yonk Ribell
Yorks Font

Nilo Socc

Elmo Stich

Top of the 7th, RISD Batting, Behind 7-9, Pratt's Tucketh Norene facing 4-5-6

t7
t7
t7
t7
t7

7-9
7-9
7-9
7-9
7-9

0

0 -2-

N N -

2
2.
12-

0]
0]

(0]

RISD
RISD
RISD
RISD
RISD

Tucketh Norene
Tucketh Norene
Tucketh Norene
Tucketh Norene
Tucketh Norene

Bottom of the 7th, Pratt Batting, Ahead 9-7, RISD facing 4-5-6

b7
b7
b7

9-7
9-7
9-7

0
1
2

0]
0]
0]

Pratt
Pratt
Pratt

Lanny Mandon
Mavis Shen
Whres Eet

Top of the 8th, RISD Batting, Behind 7-9, Pratt's Clyde Babee facing 9-1-2

t8
t8
t8
t8

7-9
7-9
7-9
7-9

0

1
1
2

1--
1--

(0]

(0]
(0]

RISD
RISD
RISD
RISD

Clyde Babee
Clyde Babee
Clyde Babee
Clyde Babee

Bottom of the 8th, Pratt Batting, Ahead 9-7, RISD facing 7-8-9

b8
b8
b8

9-7
9-7
9-7

0
1
1

1--

(0]

Pratt
Pratt
Pratt

Lexy Adnhea
Cumnong Hamdic
Yonk Ribell

Play Description
Double; W. Eet scores, Y. Ribell scores
Strikeout
2 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB. RISD 6, Pratt 7.

Lineout

Single

Popout

Lineout

0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. RISD 6, Pratt 7.

Flyout

Strikeout

Walk

Single; M. Shen to 3B

Popout

0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 LOB. RISD 6, Pratt 7.

Home run

Strikeout

Single

HBP; RISD to 2B

Lineout

Groundout

1 run, 2 hits, O errors, 2 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 7.

Walk

Strikeout

Home run; C. Hamdic scores

Strikeout

Lineout

2 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 9.

Double

Strikeout

Strikeout

Walk

Popout

O runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 9.

Groundout

Strikeout

Lineout

0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 9.

Flyout

Single

Flyout

Lineout

O runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 9.

Groundout
Single
Single; C. Hamdic to 3B



Inn Score Out RoB R/O @Bat

b8 9-7
b8 9-7

Top of the 9th, RISD Batting, Behind 7-9, Pratt's Nutpuck Minimick facing 4-5-6

t9
t9
t9
t9

7-9
7-9
7-9
7-9

113 O
213 O

0 -
0 1-
11—
2 1-

0]
0]
0]

Pratt
Pratt

RISD
RISD
RISD
RISD

Pitcher

Nutpuck Minimick
Nutpuck Minimick
Nutpuck Minimick
Nutpuck Minimick

Play Description
Popout
Groundout
0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 9.

Walk

Strikeout

Lineout

Groundout

0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 9.



