Batting	AB	R	ŀ	Н	RBI	BB	SO	2B	3B	HR	HBP	ROE	SF	PA	BA	OBP	SLG	OPS
Yorks Font RF	4		2	3	4	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	5	.387	.500	.787	1.287
Nilo Socc 2B	5		1	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	.340	.446	.468	.915
Elmo Stich SS	4		1	1	3	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	4	.410	.484	.590	1.075
Lanny Mandon C	4		1	1	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	4	.362	.537	.986	1.522
Mavis Shen DH	2		1	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	.392	.554	.514	1.068
Whres Eet 3B	4		1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	4	.386	.481	.568	1.049
Lexy Adnhea LF	4		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	.244	.354	.439	.793
Cumnong Hamdic 1B	3		1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	.300	.402	.429	.831
Yonk Ribell CF	4		1	2	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	.309	.397	.455	.851
Team Totals	34		9	11	8	4	8	2	0	3	0	1	0	38	.348	.462	.582	1.043
Pitching	IP	н	F	R	ER	BB	SO	HBP	ROE	2B	3B	HR	BF	ERA				
Jolka Bot	5		9	7	7	1	5	0	0	3	0	3	25	6.17				
Jurrangelo Kryszczuk, W (1-0)	1		1	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	5	2.53				
Tucketh Norene	1		1	0	0	1	2	0	0	1	0	0	5	1.08				
Clyde Babee	1		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	5.87				
Nutpuck Minimick, S (3)	1		0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	5.40				

Inn	Score	Out	RoB	R/O	@Bat	Batter	Pitcher	Play Description
Το						-0, Pratt's Jolka Bot	facing 1-2-3	
t1	0-0	-		0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Strikeout
t1	0-0	1			RISD		Jolka Bot	Single
t1	0-0		1		RISD		Jolka Bot	Walk; RISD to 2B
t1	0-0	1	12-	0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Groundout; RISD to 3B, RISD to 2B
t1	0-0	2	-23	RRR	RISD		Jolka Bot	Home run; RISD scores, RISD scores
t1	3-0	2			RISD		Jolka Bot	Single
t1	3-0	2	1	0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Lineout
								3 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB. RISD 3, Pratt 0.
Во	ttom of	the 1	st, Pr	att Batt	ing, Be	hind 0-3, RISD facing	g 1-2-3	
b1	0-3	0			Pratt	Yorks Font		Walk
b1	0-3	0	1	0	Pratt	Nilo Socc		Popout
b1	0-3	1	1	00	Pratt	Elmo Stich		Ground Ball Double Play
								0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. RISD 3, Pratt 0.
Τοι	o of the	2nd,	RISD	Batting	, Ahea	d 3-0, Pratt's Jolka B	ot facing 8-9-1	
t2	3-0			0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Popout
t2	3-0	1		0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Strikeout
t2	3-0	2		0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Strikeout
								0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. RISD 3, Pratt 0.
Во	ttom of	the 2	nd. P	ratt Bat	ting. Be	hind 0-3, RISD facin	iq 4-5-6	
	0-3			R		Lanny Mandon		Home run
 b2	1-3	-			Pratt	Mavis Shen		Walk
b2	1-3	-	1		Pratt	Whres Eet		Reached on error; M. Shen to 3B
b2	1-3		1-3	ROO	Pratt	Lexy Adnhea		Ground Ball Double Play; M. Shen scores
<b>b</b> 2	2-3			0	Pratt	Cumnong Hamdic		Flyout
		_				e annong rianaie		2 runs, 1 hit, 1 error, 0 LOB. RISD 3, Pratt 2.
τοι	of the	3rd I	RISD	Batting	Ahead	l 3-2, Pratt's Jolka Bo	ot facing 2-3-4	
t3	3-2			Datting	RISD	1 3-2, 1 Tatt 3 001ka D	Jolka Bot	Double
t3	3-2		-2-	0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Strikeout
t3	3-2		-2- -2-	R	RISD		Jolka Bot	Double; RISD scores
t3	4-2		- <u>2</u> - -2-	0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Flyout
t3	4-2		-2- -2-	RR	RISD		Jolka Bot	Home run; RISD scores
	<b>4-2</b> 6-2		-2-	0	RISD		Jolka Bot	
t3	0-2	2		0	RISD		JUIKA DUL	Groundout
<b>n</b> -		414 - 0			laa Da	hind 0.0 DIOD facin	- 0.4.0	3 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. RISD 6, Pratt 2.
						hind 2-6, RISD facing	y <del>9</del> -1-2	Ctrikoout
b3	2-6	-		0	Pratt	Yonk Ribell		Strikeout
b3	2-6				Pratt	Yorks Font		Single
b3	2-6		1	DDC	Pratt	Nilo Socc		Single; Y. Font to 3B
b3			1-3	RRR	Pratt	Elmo Stich		Home run; Y. Font scores, N. Socc scores
b3	5-6			0	Pratt	Lanny Mandon		Groundout
53	5-6	2		0	Pratt	Mavis Shen		Strikeout
_								3 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. RISD 6, Pratt 5.
				Batting,		6-5, Pratt's Jolka Bo		
t4	6-5				RISD		Jolka Bot	Double
	6-5		-2-	0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Groundout; RISD to 3B
4	6-5	1	3	0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Lineout
		2	3	0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Strikeout
t4	6-5							0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. RISD 6, Pratt 5.
t4	6-5							
t4 t4		the 4	th, Pı	att Batt	ing, Be	hind 5-6, RISD facing	g 6-7-8	
t4 t4 t4 <b>Bo</b> b4			th, Pı 	ratt Batt	-	hind 5-6, RISD facing Whres Eet	g 6-7-8	Single
t4 t4 <b>Bo</b> b4	ttom of	0		oratt Batt	-		g 6-7-8	Single Flyout
t4 t4 <b>Bo</b>	ttom of 5-6	0 0			Pratt	Whres Eet	g 6-7-8	

Inn	Score	Out	RoB	R/O	@Bat	Batter	Pitcher	Play Description
b4	5-6	2	-23	RR	Pratt	Yorks Font		Double; W. Eet scores, Y. Ribell scores
b4	7-6	2	-2-	0	Pratt	Nilo Socc		Strikeout
								2 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB. RISD 6, Pratt 7.
Тор	of the	5th, I	risd	Batting	, Behin	d 6-7, Pratt's Jolka B	ot facing 3-4-5	
t5	6-7	0		0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Lineout
t5	6-7	1			RISD		Jolka Bot	Single
t5	6-7	1	1	0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Popout
t5	6-7	2	1	0	RISD		Jolka Bot	Lineout
								0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. RISD 6, Pratt 7.
Bot	tom of	the 5	th, Pr	att Batt	ing, Ah	ead 7-6, RISD facing	3-4-5	
b5	7-6	0		0	Pratt	Elmo Stich		Flyout
b5	7-6	1		0	Pratt	Lanny Mandon		Strikeout
b5	7-6	2			Pratt	Mavis Shen		Walk
b5	7-6	2	1		Pratt	Whres Eet		Single; M. Shen to 3B
b5	7-6	2	1-3	0	Pratt	Lexy Adnhea		Popout
								0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 LOB. RISD 6, Pratt 7.
Тор	of the	6th, I	risd	Batting	, Behin	d 6-7, Pratt's Jolka B	ot facing 7-8-9	
t6	6-7	0		R	RISD		Jolka Bot	Home run
t6	7-7	0		0	RISD		Jurrangelo Kryszczuk	Strikeout
t6	7-7	1			RISD		Jurrangelo Kryszczuk	Single
t6	7-7	1	1		RISD		Jurrangelo Kryszczuk	HBP; RISD to 2B
t6	7-7	1	12-	0	RISD		Jurrangelo Kryszczuk	Lineout
t6	7-7	2	12-	0	RISD		Jurrangelo Kryszczuk	Groundout
								1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 7.
Bot	tom of	the 6	th, Pr	att Batt	ting, Tie	d 7-7, RISD facing 8	-9-1	
b6	7-7	0			Pratt	Cumnong Hamdic		Walk
b6	7-7	0	1	0	Pratt	Yonk Ribell		Strikeout
b6	7-7	1	1	RR	Pratt	Yorks Font		Home run; C. Hamdic scores
b6	9-7	1		0	Pratt	Nilo Socc		Strikeout
b6	9-7	2		0	Pratt	Elmo Stich		Lineout
								2 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 9.
Тор	of the	7th, I	risd	Batting	, Behin	d 7-9, Pratt's Tucketh	Norene facing 4-5-6	
t7	7-9	0			RISD		Tucketh Norene	Double
t7	7-9	0	-2-	0	RISD		Tucketh Norene	Strikeout
t7	7-9	1	-2-	0	RISD		Tucketh Norene	Strikeout
t7	7-9	2	-2-		RISD		Tucketh Norene	Walk
t7	7-9	2	12-	0	RISD		Tucketh Norene	Popout
								0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 9.
Bot	tom of	the 7	th, Pr	att Batt	ing, Ah	ead 9-7, RISD facing	4-5-6	
b7	9-7	0		0	Pratt	Lanny Mandon		Groundout
b7	9-7	1		0	Pratt	Mavis Shen		Strikeout
b7	9-7	2		0	Pratt	Whres Eet		Lineout
								0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 9.
Тор	of the	8th, I	RISD	Batting	, Behin	d 7-9, Pratt's Clyde E	Babee facing 9-1-2	
t8	7-9	0		0	RISD		Clyde Babee	Flyout
t8	7-9	1			RISD		Clyde Babee	Single
t8	7-9	1	1	0	RISD		Clyde Babee	Flyout
t8	7-9	2	1	0	RISD		Clyde Babee	Lineout
								0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 9.
Bot	tom of	the 8	th, Pr	att Batt	ting, Ah	ead 9-7, RISD facing	7-8-9	
b8	9-7	0		0	Pratt	Lexy Adnhea		Groundout
	0.7	1			Pratt	Cumnong Hamdic		Single
b8	9-7	1			1 Tall			0

Inn	Score	Out	RoB	R/O	@Bat	Batter	Pitcher	Play Description
b8	9-7	1	1-3	0	Pratt	Yorks Font		Popout
b8	9-7	2	1-3	0	Pratt	Nilo Socc		Groundout
								0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 9.
Тор	of the	9th, F	RISD	Batting,	Behind	d 7-9, Pratt's Nutpuck	Minimick facing 4-5-6	
t9	7-9	0			RISD		Nutpuck Minimick	Walk
t9	7-9	0	1	0	RISD		Nutpuck Minimick	Strikeout
t9	7-9	1	1	0	RISD		Nutpuck Minimick	Lineout
t9	7-9	2	1	0	RISD		Nutpuck Minimick	Groundout
								0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB. RISD 7, Pratt 9.